CHANGE ORDER

e

Sheriff Office Tenant Improvements — West Precinct
9829 24" Place West
Everett, WA, 88204

Date: 10011123
CO No: PW23-007SB-01S
Contract No: PW23-007SB

Contractor:

Western Ventures Construction
9901 24% Place W

Everett, WA 98204

You are authorized to perform the work listed below upon receipt of an approved copy of this change order. All work,
materials and measurements are to be in accordance with the provisions of the existing contract, standard
specifications, and special provisions of the type of construction involved.

Provide resinous flooring in lieu of sealed concrete per request of the Sheriff's office. $11,025.85
No cost time extension due to permit delays — refer to time extension below. (50.00 — 7 days)
Add Evidence Lockers to the 1d eliminate from FF&E budget. $70,642.55

eral construction contract

Reversal of bid day error placing mechanical units into the incorrect bid package between Sheriff's scope and Airport
Scope. Sheriff costs increase by same amount Airport costs decreases. $475,470.00 increase already applied to the
PO)

artial demolition of existing wall finishes as required due to incomplete as-builts $5,795.95

It is agreed that work associated with this Change Order shall be accomplished:

B4 For a contract increase of $87,464.35 excluding sales tax.

Cost Data shall be supported by one of the following methods.

[] Pre-Approved Unit Price
(] Unit Price.

(0 Time and Materials Price
) Lump Sum Price.

[] Force Account Price

It is further agreed that the work shall affect Contract Time as follows:

| With no change in contract completion dates.
With contract time extension of 7 working days.

Contractor acgeptance: Snohomish County approval:
Digitally signed by Nelson, JaNae

Date: /D! 12 ZL_B Nelsonl JaNae Date:2023.113;;;::11:05»03'00'

Facilities Director




Western Ventures Construction Inc.
COP General Contractor Breakdown Summary

Snohomish County
Snoco Bomarc Bldg. (Sheriff)
Attn: Jeff Hencz

WVCI COR #: 001
Date: 08/30/23
REF DOC: RFI-004

Description of COR/ COP-

Provide resinous flooring in lieu of sealed concrete at Sheriff's Holding
Cells 11B5 and 13B5, and In-Cust Vest 12B5.

4.Subcontractors

1. Direct Labor Costs Hours Rate Extension
Credit for sealed concrete -4.0 $104.76 ($419.04)
Direct Labor Costs ($419.04)

1. Labor Costs ($419.04)
2. Material Costs Units Unit Price Extension
W.R. Meadows Vocomp 20 - 1 gallon -1.0 $32.78 ($32.78)

2. Material Costs ($32.78)
3. Equipment Costs UNITS UNIT PRICE EXTENSION

$0.00
3. Equipment Costs $0.00

Subtotal 1,2 & 3] ($451.82)

CRJ Construction Co.

$9,954.00

(5. 0&P @ 15%

[6. Insurance @ .9%

ARCHITECTS ACCEPTANCE SIGNATURE

OWNER ACCEPTANCE SIGNATURE

TIME EXTENSION REQUESTED - CD's:

4. Subcontractors $9,954.00
Subtotal 1,2,3 &4 $9,502.18

5. O&P $1,425.33

Subtotal 1, 2,3,4&5 $10,927.51

$98.35

6. Insurance

TOTAL COST| $11,025.85

0
Date

Date




Project: 7710 Snoco Bomarc (Snohomish City Sheriff
Office & Paine Field Tl)

9901 24th Place W

Everett, Washington 98204

Western Ventures Construction inc
PO Box 298

24306 58th PIW

Mountlake Terrace, Washington 98043
P: +14256405050

Status

To

Date [nitiated
Location

Cost Impact
Spec Section
Drawing Number
Linked Drawings
Received From

Copies To

Activity

Question

Official Response

Western Ventures Construction Inc

RFI1 #004.0: 004.0 - General: Resinous Flooring

Closed on 08/22/23

Richard Murakami (Rolluda Architects) From Jason Marion (Western Ventures Construction Inc)
PO Box 298
Mountlake Terrace, Washington 98043
Jul 18, 2023 Due Date Aug 22, 2023
Project Stage Course of Construction

Yes (Unknown) Schedule Impact Yes (Unknown)
Cost Code

A-604 (Sheriff), A-601 (Airport) Reference

Matthew Budinger (Rolluda Architects), Joseph Bumatay (Rolluda Architects), Eric Cranston (Rolluda Architects), Jeff Hencz
{Snohomish County), Conrado Moran (Rolluda Architects), Ray Shoemaker (Western Ventures Construction Inc)

Question from Jason Marion Western Ventures Construction Inc on Wednesday, Jul 19, 2023 at 02:23 PM PDT

: In the specifications the Sheriff Office has section 09 67 23 Resinous Flooring included; The Airport has a specification 09 67
00 Resinous Flooring included. Looking through the plans and the finish schedule for both we could not find any new

resinous flooring on the project. Please confirm this scope is no longer needed or provide information on where it is located.

Response from Richard Murakami Rolluda Architects on Tuesday, Aug 15, 2023 at 09:39 AM PDT

Resinous flooring scheduled for Holding Cells 11B5 and 13B5, and In-Cust Vest 12B5 per spec section 09 67 23 Resinous
Flooring

Page 1 of 1 Printed On: Aug 22, 2023 12:02 PM PDT




Snohomish County
Tenant Improvements to Sheriff Office West Precinct Airport
and Paint Field Offices

COP WAGE RATES FOR WESTERN VENTURES CONTRUCTION, INC.

Bid Date: 4/11/23
Prevailing wage rates 8/31/22

Tax rates as of 1/1/23

Straight Time PROJ. MGR. SUPER. FORE. CARP. LABORER DETAIL WELD
BASE PAY $75.00 $72.03 $72.03 $71.53 $56.80 $43.76  $83.79
FICA/MEDICARE $5.74 $5.51 $5.51 $5.47 $4.35 $3.35 $6.41
FUTA. $0.45 $0.43 $0.43 $0.43 $0.34 $0.26 $0.50
EMPLOY. SEC $2.77 $2.66 $2.66 $2.64 $2.10 $1.61 $3.09
L&l $0.49 $5.59 $5.59 $5.59 $5.59 $1.71 $5.59
APPRENT PROGRAM $0.00 $0.93 $0.93 $0.93 $0.00 $0.00 $0.93
SICK LEAVE $1.88 $1.80 $1.80 $1.79 $1.42 $1.09 $2.09
SAFETY & HEALTH $9.47 $9.47 $9.47 $9.47 $1.16 $1.16 $9.47
FAMILY LEAVE $0.60 $0.58 $0.58 $0.57 $0.45 $0.35 $0.67
PENSION $6.00 $5.76 $5.76 $5.72 $4.54 $3.50 $6.70

$102.39 $104.76 $104.76 $104.14 $76.75  $56.80 $119.25
Time and 1/2 PROJ. MGR. SUPER. FORE. CARP. LABORER DETAIL WELD

BASE PAY $112.50 $108.05 $108.05 $107.30 $85.20 $65.64 $125.69
FICA/MEDICARE $8.61 $8.27 $8.27 $8.21 $6.52 $5.02 $9.61
FUTA $0.68 $0.65 $0.65 $0.64 $0.51 $0.39 $0.75
EMPLOY. SEC $4.15 $3.99 $3.99 $3.96 $3.14 $2.42 $4.64
L&l $0.49 $5.59 $5.59 $5.59 $5.59 $1.71 $5.59
APPRENT PROGRAM $0.00 $0.93 $0.93 $0.93 $0.00 $0.00 $0.93
SICK LEAVE $2.81 $2.70 $2.70 $2.68 $2.13 $1.64 $3.14
SAFETY & HEALTH - $9.47 $9.47 $9.47 $9.47 $1.16 $1.16 $9.47
FAMILY LEAVE $0.90 $0.86 $0.86 $0.86 $0.68 $0.53 $1.01
PENSION $9.00 $8.64 $8.64 $8.58 $6.82 $56.25 $10.05

$148.60 $149.15 $149.15 $148.22 $111.76  $83.76 $170.89
Double Time PROJ. MGR. SUPER. FORE. CARP. LABORER DETAIL _WELD

BASE PAY $150.00 $144.06 $144.06 $143.06 $113.60 $87.52 $167.58
FICA/MEDICARE $11.48  $11.02 $11.02 $10.94 $8.69 $6.70  $12.82
FUTA. $0.90 $0.86 $0.86 $0.86 $0.68 $0.53 $1.01
EMPLOY. SEC $5.54 $5.32 $5.32 $5.28 $4.19 $3.23 $6.18
L&t $0.49 $5.59 $5.59 $5.59 $5.59 $1.71 $5.59
APPRENT PROGRAM $0.00 $0.93 $0.93 $0.93 $0.00 $0.00 $0.93
SICK LEAVE $3.75 $3.60 $3.60 $3.58 $2.84 $2.19 $4.19
SAFETY & HEALTH $9.47 $9.47 $9.47 $9.47 $1.16 $1.16 $9.47
FAMILY LEAVE $1.20 $1.15 $1.15 $1.14 $0.91 $0.70 $1.34
PENSION $12.00 $11.52 $11.52 $11.44 $9.09 $7.00  $13.41

$194.82 $193.53 $193.53 $192.30 $146.75 $110.73 $222.51



W. R. MEADOWS 5 Gal. VOCOMP-20 Water Based
Cure and Seal
Mfg#: 3420005 | SKU#: 222VC205

W. R. MEADOWS

$163.89 pail
Quantity:

-1 1 |+ | ADD TO CART

Check estimated delivery enter zip code

| Tell us your zip code CHECK

{O Hazardous material shipping restrictions apply. You may be contacted by Customer Service if
an alternate shipping method is required.

Pricing shown based on zip code entered; pricing may wvary if ship to
address is in a different zip code/location.
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VOCOMP-20

Water-Based, Acrylic, Concrete Curing and Sealing Compound

DESCRIPTION

VOCOMP-20 water-based acrylic curing and sealing
compound is formulated using special acrylic polymers
in a true water-based carrier. Once properly applied,
VOCOMP-20 provides a durable film for efficient
moisture retention. VOCOMP-20 appears milky white
in the container and, when first applied, leaves a bluish
cast on the concrete for easy visual confirmation of
coverage. VOCOMP-20 dries clear to provide a
transparent sheen finish. The sheen can be controlled
by the number of coats applied. VOCOMP-20 resists
yellowing from ultraviolet exposure and provides a
durable, long-lasting finish that offers improved
resistance to chemicals and wear.

(' VOCOMP-20 may help minimize hair-checking,

\‘vr)remature cracking, dusting, and spalling. However,

(

good concrete and good concreting practices should be
used, as VOCOMP-20 is not a cure-all for improperly
designed, placed, and/or finished concrete. Refer to
American Concrete Institute (ACI) 201, Guide for
Durable Concrete.

USES

VOCOMP-20 water-based acrylic curing and sealing
compound may be quickly and easily applied to
simultaneously cure and/or seal new interior or exterior
as well as vertical or horizontal concrete surfaces. It is
ideal for application on sidewalks, basement and
garage floors, patios, driveways, and parking areas.
VOCOMP-20 dries very quickly to protect and enhance
the natural appearance of concrete.

FEATURES/BENEFITS

= Permeable film allows moisture in cured concrete to
evaporate.

= Ready-to-use, non-yellowing, water-based compound
that cures and/or seals concrete in one quick and
easy application.

= Minimizes  hair-checking,

premature  cracking,

—, dusting, and spalling.

N

= Dries quickly on new concrete to a durable, clear sheen finish that
protects and enhances the natural appearance of concrete.

= |deal for application on interior, exterior, horizontal, and vertical
concrete surfaces.

= Tough, durable finish offers improved resistance to chemicals and
wear.

= Application tools may be cleaned with soap and water while still wet.

= VOC-compliant.

PACKAGING

1 Gallon (3.79 L) Units (4 per case)
5 Gallon (18.93 L) Pails

55 Gallon (208.20 L) Drums

COVERAGE/APPLICATION RATE A\\\\\\
Use ft.2/gal. m?/L v
Curing freshly 200 4.9
placed concrete* | — ——=—
Sealing existing [ 300 - 400 7.4-9.8
concrete

Coverage is approximate_and—may vary depending on surface
finish/texture, concrete condition, climatic conditions, etc. Always
apply to a test area first to determine actual coverage rate before full-
scale application.

*For a broomed finish, a second application is recommended to meet
ASTM C 309 and AASHTO M 148 water-retention specifications.

SHELF LIFE

When stored indoors in original, unopened containers at temperatures
between 40° - 90° F (4° - 32° C), optimum performance and best use
is obtained within one year of date of manufacture.

SPECIFICATIONS

=  AASHTO M 148 Type 1, Class A and B

= ASTM C309 Type 1, Class A and B

= Complies with all current federal, state, and local maximum
allowable VOC requirements, including National EPA VOC
Emission Standard for Architectural Coatings, CARB, LADCO,
OTC Phase | and Il, and SCAQMD. '

= Dried film is USDA accepted.

CONTINUED ON REVERSE SIDE...

W. R. MEADOWS, INC.
P.O. Box 338 + HAMPSHIRE, IL 60140-0338
Phone: 847/214-2100 » Fax: 847/683-4544
1-800-342-5976
www.wrmeadows.com « info@wrmeadows.com

HAMPSHIRE, IL / CARTERSVILLE, GA / YORK, PA
FORT WORTH, TX/BENICIA, CA/POMONA, CA
GOODYEAR, AZ / MILTON, ON / SHERWOOD PARK, AB




»  Tested per CDPH/EHLB Standard Method V1.2-2017
Emission Testing Method (Report available upon request)

Meets Class A requirements of the ultraviolet light
degradation/yellowing classification of ASTM C 1315, Section
5.4.1

TECHNICAL DATA
VOC Content: 20 g/l.

APPLICATION

Surface Preparation ... Old Concrete: Surface
preparation is extremely important. Concrete must always be
slean and dry, with all stains, oil, grease, dust, and dirt removed
prior to application. If not, they will be amplified by the transparent
sheen finish. Ensure that surface pH is 7 - 13 prior to VOCOMP-
20 application. CAUTION: If a liquid compound other than
VOCOMP-20, VOCOMP-25, or VOCOMP-30 has been used, do
not apply VOCOMP-20 until all traces of the compound have
been completely removed and the surface is clean and dry. New
Concrete: Apply VOCOMP-20 when the surface water has
disappeared and the concrete surface will not be marred by
walking workmen.

Mixing ... For optimum performance, gentle mixing or
agitation is recommended. CAUTION: TO AVOID FOAMING,
DO NOT MIX EXCESSIVELY.

Application Method ... An industrial sprayer, such as a
Chapin 1949, with a spray nozzle that produces a flow of 0.1
GPM (0.379 LPM) under 40 psi (0.276 MPa) of pressure (or
aquivalent) is recommended. VOCOMP-20 should be sprayed
on in a fine, fog pattern, without spurts and dribbles, to form a
thin, continuous film. AVOID PUDDLING in low areas. If puddles
oceur, brush or roll them out. VOCOMP-20 can also be applied
using a lint-free roller or lambs wool applicator. Care should be
taken to maintain a wet-edge during application to prevent roller
marks in the dried film. Always perform a small mockup
application to determine proper coverage rate prior to full-scale
application.

For added protection and a greater sheen on the concrete, an
additional coat of VOCOMP-20, VOCOMP-25, or VOCOMP-30
may be applied after the first coat of VOCOMP-20 has thoroughly
dried.

LIMITED WARRANTY

furnished upon request.

Disclaimer
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Dense Surface Application ... Apply a single coat only.
Use enough material to uniformly coat the surface without creating
drips, puddles, or rundowns. DO NOT OVER APPLY. When
applying on densely troweled concrete finishes, such as industrial
floors, garage floors, etc., perform a small mockup application to
determine proper application rate prior to full-scale application.

Drying Time ... .. VOCOMP-20 dries quickly. Drying times
may be extended, depending on application rate, temperature,
humidity, and project conditions. Restrict foot traffic for at least
four hours. Twelve hours is preferable.

Cleanup ... While VOCOMP-20 is still wet, equipment may be
easily cleaned up with soap and water. Once dried, the material
may be removed with a solvent, such as xylene, toluene, or
SEALTIGHT CLEANER from W. R. MEADOWS.

PRECAUTIONS

KEEP FROM FREEZING. DO NOT OVER APPLY. Do not apply
VOCOMP-20 when air, material and/or surface temperatures are
expected to fall below 40° F (4° C) within four hours of completed
application. Do not allow the applied VOCOMP-20 coating to
freeze for 24 hours. Do not mix or dilute with any other products
or liquids, VOCOMP-20 may be applied to colored concrete, but
mottling may occur. Do not use on dense or non-porous surfaces,
i.e., brick, stone, etc.  Concrete floors properly cured with
VOCOMP-20 meet the requirements of ASTM C 1315: Section
8.8 Adhesion. For any alternate specifications or requirements,
secure the approval of the manufacturer of any paint, coating,
carpet, adhesive, resilient flooring, floor topping, etc. (any
type/composition of subsequent floor treatment) that will be
applied over VOCOMP-20. Obtain this approval before applying
their product over concrete previously cured with VOCOMP-20. The
specifier and user shall determine the suitability and assume all
responsibilities in connection therewith. In areas intended for
heavy forklift traffic, consider MED-CUREw and/or the LIQUI-
HARDe products from W. R. MEADOWS.

HEALTH AND SAFETY

Direct contact may cause mild to moderate irritation. Inhalation
may cause irritation of the respiratory tract. Refer to Safety Data
Sheet for complete health and safety information.

For most current data sheet, further LEED information, and
SDS, visit www.wrmeadows.com.

The information contained herein is included for illustrative purposes only, and to the best of our knowledge, is accurate
and reliable. W. R. MEADOWS, INC. cannot however under any circumstances make any guarantee of resuits or as-
sume any obligation or liability in connection with the use of this information. As W. R. MEADOWS, INC. has no control

W. R. MEADOWS, INC. warrants at the time and place we make shipment, our material will be of good quality and will
conform with our published specifications in force on the date of acceptance of the order. Read complete warranty. Copy

@

over the use to which others may put its product, it is recommended that the products be tested to determine if suitable for specific application
and/or our information is valid in a particular circumstance. Responsibility remains with the architect or engineer, contractor and owner for the
design, application and proper installation of each product. Specifier and user shall determine the suitability of products for specific application

and assume all responsibilities in connection therewith.

@ W. R. MEADOWS 2022

10/18-400




CRJ

Construction Co.
19209 Des Moines Memorial Drive
SeaTac, WA 98148
Office (206) 762-3669 - Fax (206) 762-1622
Contractor #CRJICOCC962K5

August 29, 2023

Attn: Estimating

JOB NAME: Snoco Bomare Sherriff

We are pleased to submit our price to perform the following service:

096723 - Resinous Flooring $ 9,954.00

Bid based on prevailing wage / union wage rates

Bid based on 300 SF of resinous flooring

Excludes cove base at this time

Excludes touch up and repair due to trade damage

Excludes removal of existing coatings at this time

Excludes floor protection / transition strips at this time

Excludes professional and pollution liability insurance at this time

Excludes floor / crack patch and repair, joint/expansion joint filling at this time
Excludes water, power, heat, ventilation and lighting (contractor to provide)

Please call if you have any questions.
Thank you,

CRJ Construction Co




Western Ventures Construction Inc. WVCICOR#:  005.1
COP General Contractor Breakdown Summary Date: 10/03/23
REF DOC: RFI-015.1

Snohomish County
Snoco Bomarc Bidg. (Sheriff)
Attn: Jeff Hencz

Description of COR / COP- Add E_wdence Lockers to project at Room 11A5 Evidence Processing.
(Sheriff)
1. Direct Labor Costs Hours Rate Extension
Off load Evidence |ockers 2.0 $104.76 $209.52
Direct Labor Costs $209.52
1. Labor Costs $209.52
2. Material Costs Units Unit Price Extension
Southwest Solutions Group 1.0 $60,670.86 $60,670.86
2. Material Costs $60,670.86
3. Equipment Costs UNITS UNIT PRICE EXTENSION
$0.00
3. Equipment Costs $0.00
Subtotal 1,2 & 3| $60,880.38
4.Subcontractors
4. Subcontractors ' $0.00
Subtotal1,2,3 &4 $60,880.38
(5. 0&P @ 15% I 5. 0&P $9,132.06
Subtotal 1,2,3,4 &5 $70,012.44
6. Insurance @ .9% | 6. Insurance $630.11
TOTAL COST| $70,642.55
TIME EXTENSION REQUESTED - CD's: 0
ARCHITECTS ACCEPTANCE SIGNATURE Date

OWNER ACCEPTANCE SIGNATURE Date




Southwest Solutions Group, Inc.
Georgetown Squared, Suite 463

5601 - 6th Avenue South i
Seattle, WA 98108

Quote # 143054
Date: September 21, 2023
Project # 123286

Page 1 of 3

Quote valid for 30 days.

wwew.southwestsolutions.com

BILL TO: INSTALL TO:

Jason Marion Jason Marion

Waestern Ventures Construction Western Ventures Construction
24306 58th PI W 24306 58th PIW

Maountlake Terrace, WA 98043

Mountlake Terrace, WA 98043

14 to 16 weeks (after
receipt of order)

Doug Winger Evidence Lockers

dwinger@soutt
(206)498-8035

Net 30 - Billable upon
delivery, payment due
n 30 days

tsolutions.com

# DESCRIPTION LINE TOTAL
1 Per Drawing: 123286-1 $60,670.86
1 - HOUSING ASSY-EVIDENCE LCKR 36W,NON PASS THRU,DOOR CONFIG 03, {1) SMALL DOOR FF WITH MAIL SLOT IN TOP,
1 - HOUSING ASSY-EVIDENCE LCKR 36W,NON PASS THRU,DOOR CONFIG 07
1 - HOUSING ASSY-EVIDENCE LCKR 24W,NON PASS THRU,DOOR CONFIG 12
1 - HOUSING ASSY-EVIDENCE LCKR 36W,NON PASS THRU,DOOR CONFIG 14
3- HOUSING ASSY-EVIDENCE LCKR 36W,NON PASS THRU,DOOR CONFIG 15
1~ HOUSING ASSY-EVIDENCE LCKR 24W,NON PASS THRU,DOOR CONFIG Custom 35, 24"W.
1 - HOUSING ASSY-EVIDENCE LCKR 36W,NON PASS THRU,DOOR CONFIG 46
Evidence lockers will be sent direct to site and received by the GC, SSG Installers will arrive and move lockers into location,
level and attach to walls and remove all packaging.
Includes all design services, manufacturing, packaging, freight, inskle delivery; installation by factory certified {prevailing
wage) technicians during normal business hours; cleanup of area, removal of all debris, and warranty. Assumes clear
access to alf loading docks, elevators and Installation sites, Selsmic-rated equipment, calculations and permitting are not
Included unless otherwise specified.
Pricing quoted combines the economies to scale to offer you the most favorable pricing. If all quoted equipment or areas
are not ordered, shipped and Installed together, changes to your quote will result,
Because of market volatility impacting freight/shipping rates, fuel, and steel, this quote is valid for 30 days. Orders placed
after that will be subject to & 5% price Increase, Lead times are subject to change until time of purchase,
Subtotal: $60,670.86
-Plus Appliwﬁle"Saléﬁ_ Tax:
Total: $60,670.86
Financing and leasing options are available, Call for details.
W r I ke,
Credit Card payments over $25,000 are subject to a 2.50% Cc e Fee. No Conv E Fee on eChecks. Southwest Solutions Federal Tax
iD #: 75-2703228
Authorized Signature: Date: P.O. #:




Quote # 143054

Southwest Solutions Group, Inc.

Georgetown Squared, Suite 463 & & ® i & Date: September 21, 2023
5601 - 6th Avenue South SOUTHWESTEDLUTIONSGROY® Project # 123286
Seattie, WA 98108 .

’ business efficigncy systems ~ Pege2of3

Quote valid for 30 days.
hwestsolution
Scope of Work

The following are the ilities of Solutions Group {SSC) and Client in ensure the completion of the project inan eficrent, Emely manner. The items and services ksled in this seclion, uniess othenwise spedified
hanin, have pot been indi in the equj or sefvicas pricing and will ba the respansibility and atthe expense end liebifly of Chent _

BY SSG

Mdurgumea and Inoured foc mindachunng, fregiy, loal gellveey, in2atation, deamm, stalf taining, and wamanty, inless spaciied sthenise,

eancion | o Ly by igutory CErned and maining of ST, Mmmmmmwummmmmn(&mmmswpmr-mmm).
Unwummm-urmmmmdzmsmmy
Viarehouse Storage Provide two {2) wiehs cost-frea storage at kocal warehause, When additional storge Tma i nesded due 1o a chungs in astomar requisements, warehouss storage tharges will be aconad a8
. tha rate of; §£3.00 par hundred WRIGHL par month up t 90 dayx, §7,50 por hundfed wegX pai maoth ovar 90 &art.
Oirect Ship “Coordinste mandacturng to meet requined delvery scheguies, Induden afl charges §ssoasted and incurred for freight, dock 10 dodk Jelivity and Waranly.
Design Provide acoraza sepresenialions of equiomers in the dient’s sace, basad 04 $hte verifeation or CAD/Revit ereated layeurs., Inchides recassad il detad, power requrements, datx
. i . requiremenss and/or flocr loading IveeTation as avalable and ampheabla,
Project Managament. G 'ss-gnaamgnmdvacﬂnmegemmmaumﬂmlwmﬂwdmwﬂlsﬁpn&sﬂnmhuw W&M&eaﬂdmmmﬂ&mm
o spplicable, Scheduls Installation rews bated on matenal amival datss
Recessed fail Will prirdice rad contars and trough reg to as !
Requirements i . .

Instatisticn Yachnicans Provide Lraioed Sans t tompiete oF éduipmare per the spproved draing, hatl pederm work I X profes el 2afe nd courcous manncr, and arcording to
t and agréed upon dates, . :

Sendca awnmm:mmwawrwmaﬂ ol {Outsice of Vi pormal hourdy rates, travel and paors

Extended - . wmanmwaimmwm—myam"m c Martam equipment theoush 3 purchsed service wogrum aiter the original Mandadurer’s wamanty Expres.

amanty/Senice

Agreemants

BYCUENT

: Rexesot of Fresght wenmmmmmwmmmamn&yszzumﬂmmmmmmmmtmcﬁ,mgmmmﬂmmmmrndw
fmited , bt it giate, bmide o, are availabte for addnional charges and will ba bifled accontngly.

Dswct Ship indicite any KX gate, Emited amwuaemv i 0 SSG for o o fraight services.

Drawing Aoproval Approva #5d £40 55G pravided Oesign drawing 50 thal matenass can be ordored to moct delrvery and tnsatianion schedule, Oesgn draming wilf InGudd *14 5pace” reprsentalion of the
€quipment and I3 requIuMEnts. Lead tinex begia sftor cocolpt of drawlng approvat,

Aucess 2o Work Ares Pmdueumtmnnedspacrwamnmesnd'irmlmmmmmwmwmmumemmsmﬂmamdmmmtmmﬁ(mn
panmit the ting,; testing end o the oqu I ares b5 not frior Lo inetalier's 2evival, mmmm;eswmbemmmmwgmﬂam
ervices for S5G squipmént and pecsonnd.

Bulding Obstruchiing Renave andfor miocdta 3ny bukding cbstrucsions, sich as dueting, lighting fodures and wistng, drains, piping, Aructura) stzsl, elearical wiring, coamiuit, «tc. which statfes with the
squipiient Gedraaces. Provida sprinkder and fiee salety dovices induding sprinider €aggn. Eazas that ol equipmint will pass through buildang dctess doors or cther Op#NIngS a8 napessary.

faundation Prepaeabon Provide vedficztion through 130Ty MIAIGEment br sther Cerofied engingdr of Boor’'s weighs camying Capaaty te property hold cquipment {foor 1038}, Provide cston wamw oF 3ty conduit
UNNAG thedugh oncrats Anees (dnting may be requirsd).

SoGianons (o Koxm I room cateniens difTer from those provided t propeaal, i the responsibility of the chent ts infrm S5G 2} last 4 waaks priar 10 SNpEng tine (o delay shipmand from fadory,

Pimensions Fodifications after purthbsy orders (change oajers) are procastet by SSG ar: wibsict to delayed Sipment and instalialion, 3ng peice incresees.

Froject Delays It IS tha rpenctiRy of the dlient to infonn G96 at faxct £ wedics prior to agkpow ship date. Tihe ite i ot ready wak is to be 3nd our

- r.zzmammnbema—-soaldved.asmwmnmmuaammsewwmamm«nrnnmu ) ‘ puUrthasa omders (changs.
ordins) dre peocesiad by SSG are subRe to Selayad Shipmant and irstatlaticn, 8nd LOSe ICrESES.

18ading of Cantents Translar corkonks of eding sysiem K30 nEw SYRM UNIESS opion Thosen 0 hav MovEmEns of materdl hangid by SSG's moving tesms.

Prm:puwwfu:mdmm trainiog nmnmmmuum\gmmrwsaﬁ

r:oodm Reoult:m:m: moiksmn—cmnn Symmummmm%mmwvcrm eovxrels flser. Any existiog Cirpet MU be removed prior to installabon 2% the rail's loaticas. Foor

Teveingss should MHAk 230dENd Ganenal Contractor tade of 1/87 over 10% If your loce Sott 1ot mont thenn Minimesm Zandanda, # will FCRA 0 3 d2ferent FAY/RENA0OC SYSEM DRING Proviced,
OF YOUr Saiateg (KTt HOOr [CYEHeY 1 T (e RANJAr0 M your cxpense.
Reragsed Ralt Prwidehadd!dmwwomwwﬁ@wﬂw!@wnﬂmgmwmm&Wdﬂo«smmwmm:mmkh
SFoxdatio mazmeshbmmanmmmd\sdmmofrmaapadtymmgnﬂomvamwtmmma jan of W ovrra 208
vi Preparation s}an.Mmlmmuwmlwmmmnmmmmmmmgmmmmm Sawmrﬁwgu—xuaydﬂocmxmm
Hactrical Preparation umma&mmwb:ﬂmwnammv&SOMLM&m\ﬂutmmbe‘ ired by & corofied bant van focl Bsttrial Codes, I phug in

ecirical symem &5 selatted, provide deacatad/isetated 120 VAC, 60 HZ, 20:amp ciraust with & 20-amp outal that must be hardaired by & cestined slactridan compGant with focal Hectrical
Codes. MuRtisle ouliets iy by roguired based eq mowng Sygen, owgn.

CAROUSELAND LIFT IHSVMMTIOH IF APPLICADLE

Ekmmlmpaﬁmm m;umxmﬁwmx&wmasmmw umanmwws&c mﬂeaﬂmﬂeﬂﬁew&mmn— weaber, heet, presise powes;, and

l!rdmpbaﬁu-nzsmqumdmr tessing, and ton of the systerm. Chient I to supply povrer drops from the plant pawer supply 152 2o, and inckding, distonnects 2t
u.hmmupaﬂ« Mp@mnnd : xmnbein X mmm( siecaricat codes,
Faterial Hanaling Peitorm ;) aned l’)mﬂo"‘ : A by ; from L COMMOEn carmier 1o & sefe Storsge 3red a2 tha Incealation site, Mumwmweuﬁu
mpowbllm umwmmwmmmw)wm mwmmemmma@ammm«mw paoking matsnals [rom aqupmant shipping, S5 is

Wmewmmadanmmmmmmhmwmwmmummmmmmmammmenmm wmenoamm
slavatine sanvioes (or SSG equiment 2nd pasoamsl
"’ennlsmageTmﬁg ,mmmmammmmmmmmmmmmmhm
Loaing of Vertical Pmnntmum«amvmlm dividers; drwers, or cther accessanes i mmmawmmkmpﬂeﬂ.mm—mpﬂm Ioading of inventory and soy
Sterage ¢ CONtAINers L0 tha System, trock counting, budding Ihe Invantory Catabita And back-up tystens ind PrOCecures 1or L I integrating the oyttam kntd the exitting cperaticn,




Southwest Selutions Group, Inc.
Georgetown Squared, Suite 463 @ & 2 ® @

5601 - 6th Avenue South il H‘,’ S SQLUTIOHSGRUU?
Seattle, WA 98108 :

www,southwestsolutions.com
Terms, Conditions & Warranty

The faliowing iz and conditions form a partof the 1 bwest Safubions Group, L. {SSG7] arid Lhe party exending this propasa! {"Qustomer”™] refating to the instllation of that certain eqs talty
deeritied sdove (cobectively, the Equipment).
1 WARRANTY.

[2}] Tha Equipmant is provided to Ourstomer with a limited wamenty on parts and materizts. excluding unal wear and tear.

[ fi > - s h iz £56s Installati Reas, whether expross, impEed, or otharwiss, INCLUDING THE
WARRANIIES OF MEKCHAXIASILITY UR ATHESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, KON-INFRINGEMENT, YITLE, (SE, OR QLRET ! tln A2 2 of the UniTars Commerdal Cods, tnduding

any vatlations thereon s fmay be in efect In the state in which Cmmmnlom:d,m)lbumhmdmt@m«ummmﬁmdkmm Nowumhmamwmxmwmwxﬂm ageats, o
amptoyans shall create a warrsaty of In aay way increase the 1cope of a0y wartanly peovided herein, $5G shafl Bave no respom®iity if the Equipment has bean altered of minvied by eny party other than 553 any wiy.
EX USITANON OF 1R Y,

fa) 556 shat ot be Eabia fo Customer oc any third padty for any Indiredt, special, incidental, punitiva, cover, of queatial & { but ol Fmiled 1o, dumages for the Inabiity to Le oquipment o/ Acedss
data, boss of tusiness, Soss of profits, W rtioss, or the e}, aric Lhcuzaf or EskiSty to use, the Equipment, snd hesed on any theaty of EabTity induing brezch of antradt, braach of warranty, ml‘bdud'ng
3, product Babty, or dsg, even 55 had o should horve bed oy wetied £ ive, OF th su:hd-mqmdmfanmmwnﬂmmmd\nhml»edomsmemi:l

purpots,
3] $50's toval Babairy to act for actust damages for sny cause whiatsoever will be Embed (o the amount actustly 5244 by Custumer ta $5G fur Uy Egulipmient, The forepoing Kmitations n tisbTty ace Intended 10 8pply

ta dtaspects of this propoesal.

EY BASIS OF BARGANE agoing werranty and timitaticen on Babi 4 elements of tha basis of this proposa] gnd apcement b 556 and Oustomer. $5G would not be a4 10 provide the
2 snd sosociatedt Enbelletion servi fic bash without such Erdtations. Such warranty disdlai the benefit of the

4, INDIVNIACATION. Galomes 1 indemnify, defend, mdhdd)mmmsmtmadagzmnnndﬂdm&mnamnamhbﬁba,dammmrmmamaﬁmvhwﬁm

ariving out ol of trom, either éiedly of Indireclly, Customer’s bredth of any provision, term, of condUon of this propatal,

L3 NOTICE, A1 nomoes of other communiation required or permitod by this proponal to be 3envod 00 0f ven tn pithee party 1o this propassl by the ottar peity munt be in wrking to primary addiase of perty o1 Indizated in

his proposal and thell b decmed duly served and given when persanatly debvwered, by receipted delivery, 10 tha party to whoen [t i drected of, 1n Bew of such personal senvice, when seat by confirrad fisime transminslon, by
registered or corlified WS, mrait, or ovemight delivery,

& SECURITY INTEREST. Uritil such time as paid in fisll foxx & L Son srvices, regardezs sl whelber or ol any itvolcs may ba dispeted by Custoener, Duttarar haraby grants to
SSGnmr{tyinlmﬁnlhe rmmmwmmssscrumwmwwmm1thmmgomnmmcuwwwemummm Customner ogrees to b of 536
Featng 1 ik granted Seaurity Interast and, Should S50 OAL LG IXercise IRy FEMS of pecovitty of the Equgrment for fatlure of Customer 1 ay for the s3tme, Cuntortey shall it enst S3G EnTrance 10 the fedales vehere the (quipment
1 lozsted vpon razionabls rotice of Lhe samd ind durdng reasanabie hours,

7 MISCELLANTOUS.

) Genemrring Live; Venve, This peepecal shall b A enforced undarand in fth the lws of tha State of Texes, to maflicts of & inciples. The langusze in this proposa) shalt he
preted as toits Fair meanst ety For e against any pasty, The paek Pty County, Tems.

it} Late Fees; Ditpulet. Al overdwe payments 10 S5G thall tcur interast in tha amount of 1.5% per month, o sch rate as may otherwise b e brw. Caslarmar agrens 53G shall be evaitfed to rocover
cansanable sltormnen! fers and court coits expended In connaction with any Etigation of legal action infttated to enfosce the provisisns of this proposst,

i) Frairs Azrasenant, This prepazal tha patire o of thapardes and de 3ny priot % OF WiiTten oF o3l sgreemmants belween the paniec raspecting thls subject matter, Induding,
tylnotlimited to, any made inany ar propasal submittad ofprav(dm pm:rm the execution dats d!h&pmpeml. Faceptas ctharwha expressly referencad harain, thire are na other undersiandings.
o ¢t matter,

5] Amerelment. Th: propoza! may not be amanded or rredifised exapt by 2 exacuted by each h £ S

{e} d Astigrs! TS H bmdar-dlrmlndv!btmcflndM'ln‘vmht«!wmpimuhcrﬂnwmwm«xh&!mmemhwmlwmmlna
asdignmant shall relieve any party of it oblifations hereunder, Customner may not a3sign this Azrecsnt of any portion thercet withaut the pries vrittes consent o 55G. S5G may 338300 ThiS propist or any portian thare!
without providing w Custorner, Any p g7 ion of this witt be nel and void. $56 shall bp permited In subxoalract or delegate 1o third parties the ceeformines of ay of 31 atEng LerviCes
comtemplated hercin

(] Walver, Ho providon hareof & 5 waver shall be in wiithg s signed by wn officer of the waiving perty. Ay Tadurs by 3 party to = & by L other party o1
=1y welver by @ parly of sy beesch of 2ay p:mimdﬂmprmlshalmm(eamhmkawmw: waiver of any sbcaquent braach of the same o a different provisie of this propadal.

(e} Severabiily, Inrate any one or mate of the i ! cha for any reason be beld to be invafid, tegal, o dorcrable it any ehinvalidity, Tegafy, of shat
Pot sffeck any other proviston of this propotsl, and this propatal must be construed asif tha lnvalid, Begal, o i/ ble provision Md nivet been Ehia peopotal,

i Survivat, Excapt a5 othetwise expeesty pravided in this proposal, each of th f the parts Intha proponl, selneny or other fumhhed or
o be furnished under this propasel, i &y scdion arbing sst of airy thereod, induding withont Emitation wry eatse of action for faduce ol any such lm'—icntnbch\gw{mmdzw as of the execution date oF this pripocal,
.::{Ezgpnm‘mmwuw»@mumﬂhml}spmpeszl.shensmdmmperpdﬁb,qud &t o
& CANCEULATIONS. o weill mcept ien af f datien of delvery and subject 1o the following conditions:

{a} The netsice of canceliation rust be in writing by the tustomer 10 886G, .
® 556 will use reazanshle commercial eHfarts 16 eansel devy firm arder{1} 10! rmatecists which hava b benirted by 55G 1o tha 2 of supplier related to the 2ancelied CUsTOmis ceder:
[03C] mcexzmt d'm any fimm erderds) for masacials 1o th oF supplier are WAIhOUT Cost 0 536, the sIma Wil hie canceied and femarved from the custamer ocder, Cdhorwist, any cost of sch
will b2 beres by th

@ o sesigrad A et spesy fa often tmpo: o oo of reier has bean placad with tha mnutectumr. Any
saxch cinerflation fems will be bame by the catomer,
(%] For products that have shipped from the soutce fo¢ which & return I8 aliowsd by the manutacturer or suppier, the cost of retum shipping thall also be borne by the suttomer.
{c} 1 the cancezed order included delivery and Instalation, the cost of ol delivery and instalation scrvices provided 1o to the date of canceiation witt ba boma by the customer,
{4} A m(ham of 50% of tha oeiginal purchase orier price witt i for
te} tnc. wil not aocept tots delivered 1 {ehither by 55G of othars).

Quote # 143054

Date: September 21, 2023
Project # 123286
Page 30f 3
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Project: 7710 Snoco Bomarc {(Snohomish City Sheriff
Office & Paine Field T1)

9901 24th Place W

Everett, Washington 98204

Western Ventures Construction Inc
PO Box 298

24306 58th PIW

Mountlake Terrace, Washington 98043
P: +14256405050

Status

To

Date Initiated
Location

Cost Impact
Spec Section
Drawing Number
Linked Drawings
Received From

Copies To

Activity

Question

Officlal Response

All Replies

Western Ventures Construction Inc

RFI #015.1: 015.1 - Metal Lockers (Sheriff)

Closed on 08/17/23
Richard Murakami (Rolluda Architects) From Jason Marion (Westem Ventures Gonstruction Inc)
&251%);3: “?‘enaoe, Washington 98043
Aug 8, 2023 Due Date Aug 23, 2023
Project Stage
Yes {Unknown) Schedule Impact 8D
105113 - Metal Lockers Cost Code
A-143 Reference

Matthew Budinger (Rolluda Architects), Joseph Bumatay (Rolluda Architects), Jeff Hencz (Snohomish County), Ray Shoemaker
(Western Ventures Construction Inc)

Question from Jason Marion Western Ventures Construction Inc on Tuesday, Aug 8, 2023 at 09:25 PM PDT

Updated RE1-015.1 Question: In response 1o the answer provided with RF1-015.0 - There is not sufficient information in either

the plans or the specifications to be able to provide an accurate estimate of what would be the contractors responsibility. The
specification section does not call out any sizes or quantily of locker boxes and the plans do not show lockers in any of the
rooms. Assuming these go in Rm, 11A5 Evidence Locker? The grayed outline on the East wall per detail 3 appears to be an
existing roll-up door {door mark 11A58 does not show up on our door schedule and is also shown in place on the demo plan
AD-111 so is not included in the project). There is architectural casework in the room, but no Evidence Lockers are shown.

" Please provide details on what type of lockers are needed, quantity and details for review and pricing.

Response from Richard Murakaml Rolluda Architects on Thursday, Aug 17, 2023 at 12:54 PM PDT
Provide evidence lockers in the configuration shown on attached.

Attachments
SCS_A~143 INTERIOR ELEVATIONS.pdf

Response from Richard Murakami Rolluda Architects on Thursday, Aug 17, 2023 at 12:54 PM PDT
Provide evidence lockers in the configuration shown on attached,

Attachmants
SCS_A-143 INTERIOR ELEVATIONS.pdf

Response from Richard Murakami Rolluda Architects on Wednesday, Aug 9, 2023 at 02:28 PM PDT
Lackers to be provided by contractor, per specification section 10 51 13

Page 1 of 1 Printed On: Aug 17, 2023 12:56 PM PDT
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Western Ventures Construction Inc. WVCI COR #:
COP General Contractor Breakdown Summary Date :
REF DOC:

Snohomish County
Snoco Bomarc Bldg. (Sheriff)
Attn: Jeff Hencz

006
09/01/23

Sheriff bid (schedule 1).

Added mechanical cost to Sheriff Office West Precinct due to bid day error.
Description of COR / COP- Costs for Airport Tl mechanical costs were inadvertantly entered into the

1. Direct Labor Costs Hours Rate Extension
$104.76 $0.00
Direct Labor Costs $0.00
1. Labor Costs $0.00
2. Material Costs Units Unit Price Extension
$0.00
2. Material Costs $0.00
3. Equipment Costs UNITS UNIT PRICE EXTENSION
$0.00
3. Equipment Costs $0.00
Subtotal 1,2 & 3[ $0.00
4.Subcontractors
:4. Subcontractors $0.00
Subtotal 1,2, 3 & 4 $0.00
5. O&P @ 15% ] 5. 0&P $0.00
Subtotal 1,2,3,48 5 $0.00
(6. Insurance @ .9% B 6. Insurance $0.00
TOTAL COST| $475,470.00
':XTENSIOMREQUESTED - CD's: 0
®
ARCHITECTS ACCEPTANCE SIGNATURE pate 09/01/2023

OWNER ACCEPTANCE SIGNATURE Date




Hi Jeff,

Wondering if you have had the opportunity to discuss the bid discrepancy on the project with whomever is needed? We
are ready to submit our first billing and will need to work out any SOV issues prior to doing this. If this will be handled as
a change order and there are no SOV comments we will prepare our preliminary billing and submit for review.

Thank you,

Jason Marion
C 206-793-0200

From: Jason Marion

Sent: Thursday, August 17, 2023 12:40 PM
To: jeff.hencz@snoco.org

Cc: Shannon McPhee <shanmcphee @westernventures.com>; Ryan Carlisle <rcarlisle @westernventures.com>; Rich
Murakami <richard@rolludaarchitects.com>; Eric Cranston <eric@rolludaarchitects.com>
Subject: Snoco Bomarc - Preliminary SOV and Bid Discrepancy

Importance: High

Hi Jeff,

Attached for review is our preliminary SOV for the Snoco Bomarc Sheriff/Airport Tl project.

As you and | discussed the other day Western Ventures had a clerical error while preparing our bid. As we were
required to split our bids between the two sides of the project our estimators inadvertently swapped the mechanical
pricing for each. This resulted in the Paine TI/Airport project being overvalued by $475,470 and the Sheriff side being
undervalued by $475,470. The Sheriff bid should have been $%:252°825-and Airport should have beens52:848-388._The

overall total valuation of the project does not change. N‘o“a amouﬁ S

The attached SOV outlines the correct distribution of funds for the project. We need to figure out what the best route

should be to reconcile this difference so payments can be allocated from the proper funding source. One solution would
be for me to provide a deductive COR to the Airport side for (5475,470) and provide an additive COR to the Sheriff side
for $475,470.

Please review with whomever is needed and advise on how we should proceed.

Thank you,

Jason Marion, LEED AP ID+C
Project Manager

WESTERN VENTURES wv

CONSTRUCTION

P 425-640-5050
F 425-640-5050
C 206-793-0200



Morton, Anna

‘

From: Hencz, Jeff

Sent: Tuesday, September 5, 2023 10:53 AM

To: Morton, Anna

Subject: FW: Snoco Bomarc - Preliminary SOV and Bid Discrepancy

Anna,

There was an error in Jason’s arithmetic for the changes that need to happen and just wanted you see the correction.
Thanks,

Jeff

From: Shannon McPhee <shanmcphee@westernventures.com>

Sent: Monday, September 4, 2023 12:56 PM

To: Hencz, Jeff <Jeffery.Hencz@co.snohomish.wa.us>; Rich Murakami <richard@rolludaarchitects.com>;
eric@rolludaarchitects.com; Jason Marion <jmarion@westernventures.com>

Subject: RE: Snoco Bomarc - Preliminary SOV and Bid Discrepancy

Jason did have a typo in the figures below. With the $475,470 adjustment on both locations, the Airport
should be $2,857.771, and the Sheriff's Office should be $4,252,845.

ank you,

Shannon McPhee
Principal / President

WESTERN VENTURES w@gg]

Office 425.640.5050
Fax 425.640.8020

Email is the best method to reach me.

From: Hencz, Jeff <Jeffery.Hencz@co.snohomish.wa.us>

Sent: Friday, September 1, 2023 3:03 PM

To: richard@rolludaarchitects.com; eric@rolludaarchitects.com; Jason Marion <jmarion@westernventures.com>
Cc: Shannon McPhee <shanmcphee@westernventures.com>

Subject: RE: Snoco Bomarc - Preliminary SOV and Bid Discrepancy

Jason,

I had $3,333,241 as the bid number for the Airport and when | deduct the $475,470 | get $2,857,771. Different than your
$2,848,388 below.

Thanks,

Jeff

From: Hencz, Jeff
Sent: Friday, September 1, 2023 12:41 PM



To: Rich Murakami <richard@rolludaarchitects.com>; Eric Cranston <eric@rolludaarchitects.com>
Cc: Jason Marion <jmarion@westernventures.com>; Shannon McPhee <shanmcphee@westernventures.com>
Subject: FW: Snoco Bomarc - Preliminary SOV and Bid Discrepancy

Rich & Eric,

Can you sign your respective CO’s and return to me?
Thanks,

Jeff

From: Jason Marion <jmarion@westernventures.com>

Sent: Friday, September 1, 2023 11:20 AM

To: Hencz, Jeff <Jeffery.Hencz@co.snohomish.wa.us>

Cc: Shannon McPhee <shanmcphee@westernventures.com>; Rich Murakami <richard@rolludaarchitects.com>;
eric@rolludaarchitects.com; eric@rolludaarchitects.com

Subject: RE: Snoco Bomarc - Preliminary SOV and Bid Discrepancy

Hi Jeff,

Here are the two COR’s for the add/deduct of mechanical costs to the project. Please let me know if you need
something more.

Thank you,

Jason Marion
C 206-793-0200

From: Hencz, Jeff <Jeffery.Hencz@co.snohomish.wa.us>

Sent: Thursday, August 31, 2023 4:01 PM

To: Jason Marion <jmarion@westernventures.com>

Cc: Shannon McPhee <shanmcphee@westernventures.coms; richard@rolludaarchitects.com;
eric@rolludaarchitects.com; eric@rolludaarchitects.com

Subject: RE: Snoco Bomarc - Preliminary SOV and Bid Discrepancy

Jason,

Yes, | discussed on this end. Please send to Rich or Eric for signature and then we will sign.
Thanks,

Jeff

From: Jason Marion <jmarion@westernventures.com>

Sent: Thursday, August 31, 2023 12:07 PM

To: Hencz, Jeff <Jeffery.Hencz@co.snohomish.wa.us>

Cc: Shannon McPhee <shanmcphee@westernventures.com>; Rich Murakami <richard@rolludaarchitects.com>;
eric@rolludaarchitects.com

Subject: RE: Snoco Bomarc - Preliminary SOV and Bid Discrepancy




Western Ventures Construction Inc. WVCI COR #: 009
COP General Contractor Breakdown Summary Date: 09/19/23
REFDOC: RFI-034

Snohomish County
Snoco Bomarc Bldg. (Sheriff)
Attn: Jeff Hencz

Description of COR/ COP- Demo Existing Laminate and GWB at walls in Restrooms 11C2 and 12C2
1. Direct Labor Costs Hours Rate Extension
$104.76 $0.00
Direct Labor Costs $0.00
1. Labor Costs $0.00
2. Material Costs Units Unit Price Extension
$0.00
2. Material Costs $0.00
3. Equipment Costs UNITS UNIT PRICE EXTENSION
$0.00
3. Equipment Costs $0.00

Subtotal 1,2 & 3 $0.00
4.Subcontractors

Northwest Metals $4,995.00
4. Subcontractors $4,995.00

Subtotal 1,2,38& 4  $4,995.00

(5. 0&P @ 15% I 5. O&P $749.25

Subtotal 1,2,3,48 5 $5,744.25

[6. Insurance @ .9% I 6. Insurance $51.70

TOTAL COST| $5,795.95

TIME EXTENSION REQUESTED - CD's: 0
/,%:[N.d&»u 9/21/2023
ARCHITECTS ACCEPTANCE SIGNATURE Date
OWNER ACCEPTANCE SIGNATURE @M 7%”4‘/3 Date 9/21/2023
V cemy C/




COR - oo
EE(- o34

NORTHWEST METALS & SALVAGE SERVICE, INC.
9632 Midvale Avenue North
Seattle, WA 98103
Ph: (206) 525-0814 F: (206) 525-0859
www.northwestmetals.net

Western Ventures Sept. 18, 2023
Revision #1

ATTN: Jason Marion

RE: C.O.P. #001 RFI -034.0 EXISTING FINISHES IN RESTROOMS 11C2 & 12C2
PROJECT: SHERIFF OFFICE & PAINE FIELD TENANT IMPROVMENTS

Northwest Metals and Salvage Service, Inc. (NWM) is licensed and bonded to provide all labor,
materials and equipment necessary to complete the following work scope:

C.0.P. #001 — Existing Finishes in Restrooms 11C2 &12C2 per RFI -034.0 to include:
o  Existing P-LAM & GWB wall board to height of new wainscot
e Hauling and disposal of materials

Cost to Complete Change Order #001 $4,995.00

Notes and Exclusions:
e All notes and exclusions per existing contract apply to this change order proposal.

Please feel free to contact us with any questions or concerns.

Sincerely,

Bill Craig
Estimator



CHANGE ORDER PROPOSAL COST BREAKDOWN

COP #

Contract Title:

Description:

001

Snoco & Bomarc

RFI #034.0 Existing Finishes in Restrooms 11C2 & 12c2

NORTHWEST METALS & SALVAGE WORK

Iltem Rate TOTAL Note
Supervision 8 hrs@ { S 88.84 /hr S 710.72
Labor 40 hrs@ | $ 79.31 /hr S 3,172.40
Trucking hrs@ [$ - /hr S -
Disposal 1.2 tons@ 125 /ton || S 150.00
NWM Tools S 125.00 Blades
Consumables S 88.00 PPE
Subcontractors S -

SUBTOTALJl S 4,246.12
[oH&P 15.00% | $ 749.32 |
TOTAL COST S 4,995.44




Western Ventures Construction Inc
PO Box 298

24306 58th PIW

Mountiake Terrace, Washington 98043
P: +14256405050

Project: 7710 Snoco Bomarc (Snohomish City Sheriff

Office & Paine Field Ti)
9901 24th Place W
Everett, Washington 98204

RFI1#034.0: 034.0 - Existing Finishes Not Called for Demo (Sheriff)

Status

To

Date Initiated
Location

Cost Impact
Spec Section
Drawing Number
Linked Drawings

Received From

Copies To

Activity

Question

Open

Richard Murakami (Rolluda Architects)

Sep 14, 2023
Sheriff

Yes (Unknown)

AD-111

Ray Shoemaker (Western Ventures Construction
Inc)

From

Due Date
Project Stage
Schedule Impact
Cost Code

Reference

Jason Marion (Western Ventures Construction Inc)
PO Box 298
Mountlake Terrace, Washington 98043

Sep 18, 2023
Course of Construction

Yes (Unknown)

Matthew Budinger (Rolluda Architects), Joseph Bumatay (Rolluda Architects), Jeff Hencz (Snohomish County), Ray Shoemaker

(Western Ventures Construction Inc)

 Question from Jason Marion Western Ventures Construction Inc on Thursday, Sep 14, 2023 at 08:48 AM PDT

Restrooms 11C2 and 12C2 have existing P-lam finish on the wall that are not shown for demolition on AD-111. Per sheet A-

145 these rooms are to get new ceramic tile on the walls. Please advise.

Attachments

- RFI-034.0 Photo 12C2 and 11C3.jpg

Awaiting an Official Response

RAI - 9.14.2023: Existing P-LAM & existing GWB to be removed to face of stud up to height of
new tile wainscot. Existing GWB above new tile wainscot to remain (see interior elevations).
See wall type 9 for new wall assembly.

Western Ventures Construction Inc

Page 1 of 1

Printed On: Sep 14, 2023 08:49 AM PDT






